
Cancer and Smoking Disease Grant Contact List  
 

For more information regarding the program or  
the application process, contact:  
 

Mary Weatherfield, Program Administrator    Joshua Russo, Community Health Educator 
Cancer and Smoking Disease Research   Same Address Information  
Office of Public Health , Third floor    Phone:  (402) 471-2648  
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services  E-Mail:  Joshua.Russo@Nebraska.gov  
301 Centennial Mall South  
P.O. Box 95026  
Lincoln, NE 68509-5026  
Phone: (402)-47l-0925  
E-Mail: mary.weatherfield@nebraska.gov 

 
These are the grants administration offices for the  
University of Nebraska campuses and Creighton University:  
 
Deborah K. Vetter, M.S.  
Director, Sponsored Programs Administration  
University of Nebraska Medical Center  
987835 Nebraska Medical Center  
Omaha, NE 68198-7835  
Phone: (402) 559-7456  
E-mail: dvetter@unmc.edu  
 
Jeanne Wicks, Director 
Office of Sponsored Programs  
312 N. 14th Street  
Alexander West 
Lincoln, NE 68588-0430  
Phone: (402)-472-1825 
E-mail: jwicks2@unl.edu 
 
Kathleen Taggart  
Creighton University  
Office of Grants Administration  
Criss I, First Floor  
2500 California Plaza  
Omaha, Nebraska 68178  
Phone: (402)-280-2064  
E-mail: Ktaggart@creighton.edu  
 
Mary Laura Farnham, Director 
 Office of Sponsored Programs and Research  
University of Nebraska at Omaha  
6001 Dodge Street Eppley Administration Building - Room 203 Omaha, Nebraska 
68182 Phone: (402)-554-2286  
E-mail: unosponpro@mail.unomaha.edu  

 
John Falconer, Director Office of Sponsored Programs  
University of Nebraska at Kearney  
2134 Founders Hall  
Kearney, Nebraska 68849  
Phone: (308)-865-8496  
E-mail: FalconerJ@unk.edu 


